Read and Write Whole NumbersRead and Write Whole Numbers
Whole numbers are the numbers that you count.  

A whole number is made up of digits.

Numbers are often shown as digits, such as 1, 2, and 3.  Numbers can also 
be shown as words.  The number 22 can be written as twenty-two.

Example 1: Write 156 in words.	 one hundred fifty-six
Example 2: Write seventy-two as a number.	 72
Use these terms to write numbers in word form.

Tens Ones
ten one

twenty two
thirty three
forty four 
fifty five
sixty six

seventy seven 
eighty eight
ninety nine

Use a hyphen to write 
21 to 99 in words.